CSL Limited 45 Poplar Road Parkville Victoria 3052 Australia T +613 9389 1911 F +613 9389 1434 www.csl.com.au



## **ASX Announcement**

For immediate release

3 December 2015

## Notice of Research & Development Investor Briefing

CSL Limited **(ASX:CSL; USOTC:CSLLY)** will be conducting its annual research & development briefing for investors on Thursday 10 December 2015 at 9.00am Australian Eastern Daylight Time (*AEDT*). It is anticipated the briefing will conclude at around 12 noon AEDT.

Investors can dial in on the following numbers to listen to the briefing:

Australia Toll Free:1800 908 299International Callers:+61 2 9007 8048

Presentation materials can be accessed in the 'Investors' section of CSL's website at <u>www.csl.com.au</u>.

For further information, please contact:

Investors: Bernard Ronchi Senior Manager, Investor Relations CSL Limited Telephone: +613 9389 3470 Email: <u>bernard.ronchi@csl.com.au</u> Media: Sharon McHale Head of Public Affairs CSL Limited Mobile +61 409 978 314 Email: sharon.mchale@csl.com.au